
 

2021 RMHC-Madison Board of Directors 
 

Rev.09.2021 
 

 
Nick Shutwell:  Board President 
Sr Vice President of Growth 
Clearcover 
Cell: (309) 230-5826 
shutwelln@gmail.com 

Nick and Melissa Shutwell 
3004 Midnight Sun Drive 
Sun Prairie, WI  53590 

 
Shawn Arneson: Ex-Officio  
Director, Guest Services, UW Health  
Office Phone (608) 890-7607  
sarneson@uwhealth.org 

Shawn and Kim Arneson 
1613 Brookside Lane 
Waunakee, WI  53597-2607 

 
Jason Speich Board Treasurer 
Next Level Planning and Wealth Management 
(608) 235-8374 
jason.speich@nlpwm.com 

Jason and Marci Speich 
1112 Garfield Street 
Madison, WI  53711 

 
Kathy Kostrivas, RNC-OB VP | Board Secretary 
Cell: (414) 630-6278 
kkostri@msn.com 

Kathy and Mike Kostrivas 
7600 Bell Vine Court 
Verona, WI  53593 

 
Mary Basel 
Partner/Senior Account Manager 
M3 Insurance 
Office: (608) 288-2750 
Cell: (920) 366-1866 (best number to call) 
Mary.basel@m3ins.com  

Mary and Ken Basel 
309 Tygert Street 
Ripon, WI  54971 

 
Amber Bucciferro 
McDonald’s Co-Owner/Operator 
Rockford Co-Op and So. Central WI Co-Op 
Home: (815) 623-7700 
Cell: (815) 228-4695 
abucciferro@hotmail.com  

Amber and Guy Bucciferro III 
Iron Arches Management 
45 State Street 
Beloit, WI  53511 

 
Dr. Shannon M. Dean, MD (retired from RMHC Board 2021) 

Chief Medical Information Officer 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital  
shannon.dean@stjude.org 
smasondean@yahoo.com 
Cell: (608) 334-3376 

Dr. Shannon and Dustin Dean 
725 Miami Pass 
Madison, WI  53711 

 
Heidi Kloster, MD 
Associate Professor, UW School of Medicine and Public Health 
Department of Pediatrics 
hkloster@wisc.edu 
Cell: 510-295-3181 
 6401 Shooting Star Court 
 McFarland, WI  53558 
 
Wendy Lommen 
McDonald’s Owner-Operator 
President and Director 
Ronald McDonald House Charities of Western WI & SE MN 
Business:  608-781-8080 
Cell:  608-769-1402 
Wendy.Lommen@CourtesyCorporation.com  

Wendy and Rick Lommen 
421 Country Club Lane  
Onalaska, WI   54650 

 
Kyle Nondorf 
President  
SSM Health St. Mary’s Hospital – Madison 
Phone: 608-258-6758 
Cell: 405-317-3301 
Kyle.Nondorf@ssmhealth.com  

Kyle and Elizabeth Nondorf 
2413 Kilarney Way 
Waunakee, WI  53597 

 
JoAnne Vaccaro 
Financial Controller 
UW School of Medicine and Public Health Department of 
Surgery 
Cell: 608-772-9998 
vaccaro@surgery.wisc.edu  

JoAnne and Jasper Vaccaro 
1905 Tierney Drive 
Waunakee, WI  53597 
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